### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3992207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR NIMROD BACK	07/25/2016
MR SAAR SHAI	07/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BOOGIE DICE LTD
Street Address:	16 MASARYK ST
Internal Address:	APT 15
City:	TEL AVIV
State/Country:	ISRAEL

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15204193	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)584-2621

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9739275573

Email: bappelb@attglobal.net
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN APPELBAUM
Address Line 1: 27 BENNINGTON DR
Address Line 2: ATTORNEY-AT-LAW

Address Line 4: FLANDERS, NEW JERSEY 07836

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPIR/1238-NP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN APPELBAUM		
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin Appelbaum/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016		

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=BD\_Assignment\_xc\_NPPatApp\_082016#page1.tif source=BD\_Assignment\_xc\_NPPatApp\_082016#page2.tif source=BD\_Assignment\_xc\_NPPatApp\_082016#page3.tif source=BD\_Assignment\_xc\_NPPatApp\_082016#page4.tif

PATENT 503945551 REEL: 039564 FRAME: 0836

source=BD\_Assignment\_xc\_NPPatApp\_082016#page5.tif source=BD\_Assignment\_xc\_NPPatApp\_082016#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 039564 FRAME: 0837

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: NIMROD BACK et al.

Serial No: Filed: Atty. Docket No: SPIR/1238-NP

Examiner: Group Art Unit:

For: SIDED GAME ACCESSORY DEVICE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas We, NIMROD BACK, of 16 Masaryk St. Apt 15, TEL AVIV. ISRAEL; and SAAR SHAI, of HaShomron St #1, KOCHAV YAIR, ISRAEL, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SIDED GAME ACCESSORY DEVICE,

\_\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on , Application Serial Number

XX for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on <u>6 July 2016</u>, and

WHEREAS, BOOGIE DICE\_LTD. of TEL AVIV, ISRAEL, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 16 Masaryk St, Apt. 15, TEL AVIV, ISRAEL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_\_ dollar (US \$\_1.00\_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039564 FRAME: 0838 applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants further agree to:

- (a) Cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and all foreign counterparts;
- (b) Execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and
- (c) Perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Executed	this	- 1 M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	day of	2.5 301, 2016	, 20	al
	TEL AVIV	, iokael		<del></del>		
State of list Manual public	ael sy of Tel Aviv-Yai	'o		(Signature)		
Duabeasy of		38:		NIMROD BACI	<	_
County of_		)		Enecl Beel	/	
	personally appe				28 88 786	
and acknow	vieaged the fore 20	igoing instru	ment to be his	free act and deed th	nis	_ day
or Seal	,20_	·		Donal	2. <u>J.</u> L	
				Notary Public		
					Diska A. Omedia?	
		Creneri	ission expires:			

Indefinite

PATENT REEL: 039564 FRAME: 0839

Page 2 of 3

			~~~
		(Signature)	
		SAAR SHAI	
State of			
County of	)		
and acknowledg	nally appeared saided the foregoing instrument to	be his free act and deed this	day
Seal			
Jear Jear		Notary Public	
		/Signature)	

BD\_Assignment\_NPPatApp\_072016.wpd

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 039564 FRAME: 0840

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: NIMROD BACK et al.

Atty. Docket No: SPIR/1238-NP

Serial No: Filed:

Examiner: Group Art Unit:

For: SIDED GAME ACCESSORY DEVICE

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

Whereas We, NIMROD BACK, of 16 Masaryk St, Apt 15, TEL AVIV, ISRAEL; and SAAR SHAI, of HaShomron St #1, KOCHAV YAIR, ISRAEL, hereafter referred to as Applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in SIDED GAME ACCESSORY DEVICE,

\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on , Application Serial Number .

XX for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 6 July 2016, and

WHEREAS, BOOGIE DICE LTD. of TEL AVIV, ISRAEL, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 16 Masaryk St, Apt. 15, TEL AVIV, ISRAEL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \_\_\_\_\_ dollar (US \$\_1.00\_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute

Page 1 of 3



applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicants further agree to:

- (a) Cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and all foreign counterparts;
- (b) Execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and
- (c) Perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Executed	this	day	of	,	20,	at
				(Signature)		
State of	) SS:			NIMROD BACK		
County of	personally appeared said					
and acknow	vledged the foregoing instru ,20					_da <sub>:</sub>
Seal				Notary Public		

Page 2 of 3

5.5.

	(Signature)
Goust Beisen und Northorn troland 🧤 🥞	
Grust Britain and Slotthern Iroland SSS - London, Regiond	SAAR SHAI
State of <u>Embagay of the Un</u> itio <b>\$S</b> tates of America 🏄	
County of)	
Before me personally appeared said Saar Shai	<u>/ / / /                              </u>
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free	e act and deed this <i>i q <sup>m</sup></i> day
of <u>July</u> , 2016.	
Cool	Los Imme Racio
Seal	Net Dubling
	Notary Public Lorna H. Rahaman
	Professional Adjudication Specialist
	(Signature)  Notarial Officer Professional Adjudication Specialist United States of America London, England Commission Indefinite

BD\_Assignment\_NPPatApp\_072016.wpd

This document contains MyCL pages, Each initialled by the affiant/grantor.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT

**REEL: 039564 FRAME: 0843**